

IA5/25 SC424/23
FIR96/2020
STATE V. RAFIQ AND ORS.

28.01.2026

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. N.K. Srivastava, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused Mohammad Nasir Hussain along-
with applicant/accused.

Vide the present application, the accused wishes to
furnish fresh surety and also seeking discharge of the previous
surety given on his behalf.

The previous surety is not present.

Accused has furnished fresh bail bonds. Let the
same be verified by the IO/SHO on **30.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.01.2026